THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

APPOINTING XXXXX MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE FOR THE REMAINDER OF A TWO-YEAR TERM EXPIRING APRIL 30, 2020.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, there are currently ten full-time Municipal Court Judges, appointed by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the number of full-time Municipal Court Judges will be expanded, to address additional staffing needed for court and Magistrate duties; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Court Advisory Committee met on December 14 and December 3, 2019 to interview applicants for the full-time Municipal Court Judge and, after finding that the applicant met the qualifications to serve, voted to bring its applicant recommendation forward for full Council consideration; and

WHEREAS, after review and consideration of the qualifications and performance of the applicant for full-time Municipal Court Judge, the City Council finds that it is in the best interests of the City to appoint the Municipal Court Advisory Committee nominee as Judge; NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The following person is appointed to serve as full-time Municipal Court Judge for the City of San Antonio Municipal Court for the remainder of term expiring April 30, 2020:

{Name}

SECTION 2. Annual salary for the full-time Judge is established at XXXX. Life insurance and health and retirement benefits currently extended to City employees are extended to the full-time Judges.

SECTION 3. This ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes, or, in the event eight affirmative votes are not received, ten days after passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of December, 2019.

KC //19 Item No.

M A Y O R Ron Nirenberg

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk

Andrew Segovia, City Attorney